APPELLATE AUTHORITY & PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER OF NIC HQ

NIC HQ

APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

CPIO

RTI Division

Shri Sanjay Garg
Deputy Director General

Shri Swarup Dutta
Scientist-F & Sr.Technical
Director

Address

National Informatics
Centre

A-Block, CGO Complex
Lodhi Road

New Delhi - 110003

National Informatics
Centre

A-Block, CGO Complex
Lodhi Road

New Delhi - 110003

National Informatics
Centre

A-Block, CGO Complex
Lodhi Road

New Delhi - 110003

Email Phone (O)

arg@nic.in

011-24305222

swarup.dutta@nic.in

011-24305688

nic-rti@nic.in
011-24305324

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS OF NIC STATE/ UT UNITS

State

ANDAMAN &
NICOBAR

ANDHRA
PRADESH

ARUNACHAL
PRADESH

ASSAM

BIHAR

Name of PIO

Shri Sahayaraj G

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer
(SIO)

Shri P. Lakshminarayana
Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

Shri Jyotish Roy

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Bibhujjal Kumar
Bhattacharjya Scientist E
and PIO

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra
Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Address

NIC, Andaman Nicobar
UT Unit Old Room No.11
Old Pradesh Council,
Building Secretariat
ComplexPortblair -
744101

NIC, Andhra Pradesh State

Unit ,A-Block,

Govt. Offices Complex
Tank Bund Road
Hyderabad - 500063

NIC, Arunachal Pradesh
State Unit ,Block-23
Secretariat

Itanagar - 791111

NIC, Assam State Unit
Block-F, Secretariat
Complex

Dispur, Guwahati -
781006

NIC, Bihar State Unit
3rd Floor, Technology
Bhavan,

Bailey Road, Patna -

Email Phone(0O)
sio-and@nic.in 03192-232733

g.sahayaraj@nic.in

In@nic.in 9493173524
sio-arn@nic.in 0360-2212919

jyotish.roy@nic.in

asm-bibhu@nic.in 0361-2732894

sio-bih@nic.in 0612-2545964

r.k.mishra@nic.in



mailto:swarup.dutta@nic.in
mailto:nic-rti@nic.in
mailto:sio-and@nic.in
mailto:g.sahayaraj@nic.in
mailto:pln@nic.in
mailto:sio-arn@hub.nic.in
mailto:jyotish.roy@nic.in
mailto:asm-bibhu@nic.in
mailto:sio-bih@nic.in
mailto:r.k.mishra@nic.in

CHANDIGARH

CHATTISGARH

DADRA NAGAR &

HAVELI

DAMAN & DIU

NCT of DELHI

GOA

GUJARAT

HARYANA

HIMACHAL
PRADESH

JAMMU &
KASHMIR

JHARKHAND

Shri Ramesh Kumar
Gupta Sr. Technical
Director (Scientist-F)
State Informatics Officer

Shri Tej Narayan Singh
Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Milind Dwarkadhish
Talnikar

Scientist-D and OFFICER
IN-CHARGE - Silvasa

Sh. Utpal N Mehta
Scientist-E (PIO)

Ms. Manie Khaneja
Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Sameer P Datar

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Pramod Kumar Singh
Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Pankaj Kumar
Scientist-F (PIO)

Shri Ajay Singh Chahal
Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Saleem Khan

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Dr. Piyush Gupta

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

800015

NIC, Chandigarh UT Unit
Room No.222, IInd Floor
UT Secretariat, Sector-9
Chandigarh - 160017

NIC, Chattisgarh State
Unit

Room No0.238, 15t Floor
Mantraylaya, Raipur -
492001

NIC Dadra & Nagar UT
Unit
3rd floor, Secretariat, 66

KV road, AMLI SILVASSA-

396230
NIC Daman & Diu Unit

First Floor Secretariat Fort

Area Moti Daman PIN 396
220

B-301, Delhi Secretariat
I. P. Estate, New Delhi

NIC, Goa State Unit
H-Block, Paraiso De Goa
Porvorim Goa

Goa - 403521

NIC, Gujarat State Unit
BLock-13, IInd Floor
New Sachivalaya
Gandhinagar - 382010

NIC Haryana State Centre,

New Secretariat Building,
Ground Floor, Sector-17
Chandighar - 160017

NIC, Himachal Pradesh
State

Unit, 6th Floor, Armsdale
Building, Chotta Shimla,
Shimla - 171002

NIC, Jammu & Kashmir

State Unit

1. Room No. NB-12,
Mini Secretariat
JAMMU - 180001

2. Room No.1/48, Gr.

Floor,
Civil Secretariat,
Srinagar-190001

NIC, Jharkhand State Unit |sio-jhr@hub.nic.in

Room No0.104/3, Nepal
House,

sio@chd.nic.in

ramesh.gupta@nic.in

sio-cg@nic.in
tnsingh@nic.in

md.talnikar@nic.in

utpal.mehta@nic.in

manie@nic.in

sio-goa@.nic.in

sameer.d@nic.in

sio.gujarat@nic.in

pk.singh@nic.in

K.pankaj@nic.in

sio-hp@nic.in

ajay.chahal@nic.in

saleem.khan@nic.in

piyush@nic.in

0172-2740705

0771-2221238

0260- 2642161

0260- 2230985

011-23392184

0832-2411332

079-23223035

0172-2700275

0177-2624045

0191- 2546672

0651-2490651


mailto:sio@chd.nic.in
mailto:ramesh.gupta@nic.in
mailto:sio-cg@nic.in
mailto:tnsingh@nic.in
mailto:md.talnikar@nic.in
mailto:utpal.mehta@nic.in
mailto:manie@nic.in
mailto:sio-goa@.nic.in
mailto:sameer.d@nic.in
mailto:mahajan@guj.nic.in
mailto:pk.singh@nic.in
mailto:k.pankaj@nic.in
mailto:sio-hp@nic.in
mailto:ajay.chahal@nic.in
mailto:saleem.khan@nic.in
mailto:sio-jhr@hub.nic.in
mailto:piyush@nic.in

KARNATAKA

KERALA

LAKSHADWEEP

LADAKH

MADHYA
PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

MANIPUR

MEGHALAYA

MIZORAM

NAGALAND

Shri R. Rajendra Kumar,
Senior Technical Director
(PIO)

Ms. Beena G.
(Scientist-E) (PIO)

Ms. Beena G.
(Scientist-E) (PIO)

Shri Mohammad Rauf
Wani , State Informatics
Officer and Senior
Technical Director (PIO)

Shri Vijay Kumar
Vishwakarma Deputy
Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Ms. Ireni Akoijam
Scientist-F & STD (PIO)

Shri N. Binod Singh

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Santhosh VT Deputy

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)
State Informatics Officer

Ms. Lallianmawii Hnamte
Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri I. Lanusungkum Aier
Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Doranda, Ranchi, 834004

NIC, Karnataka State Unit
6 & 7th Floor, Mini Tower,
Dr. Ambedkar Road,
Bangalore - 560001

NIC, Kerala State Unit
ER & DC Building, Keltron
House,

Vellayambalam,
Triruvananthapuram -
695033

NIC, Lakshadweep UT Unit

Indira Gandhi Road
Willington Island
Kochi - 682003

NIC Ladakh State Unit
Civil Secretariat Leh,
Ladakh

194101

NIC, Madhya Pradesh
State Unit

Computer Center 'C' Wing
Basement

Vidhyanchal Bhavan,
Bhopal-460004

NIC, Maharashtra State
and District Centres

New Administrative
Building

Opp. Mantralaya, Madam
Cama Road

Mumbai - 400032

NIC, Manipur State Unit
Room No.79,

New Secretariat Building
Imphal - 795001

rrajendrakumar@nic.in

beena.g@nic.in

beena. nic.in

rouf.wani@nic.in

sio@mp.nic.in
vijay.vk@nic.in

ireni@nic.in

sio-man@nic.in
binod@nic.in

NIC, Meghalaya State Unit |sio-megh@nic.in

Room No.16, Additional
Secretariat
Shillong - 793001

NIC, Mizoram State Unit
Secretariat Complex,
Block-C

Room No.C-10, Treasury
Square

Aizwal - 796001

NIC, Nagaland State Unit
Top Floor, Middle Block,
New Secretariat Complex
Kohima - 797004

vt.santhosh@nic.in

sio-mizo@nic.in

Imi@nic.in

sio-ngl@nic.in

lanu@nic.in

9483509776

079-23252946

04896-262760

09419079661

0755-2551447

022-22837339

0385-2461206

0364-2225501

0389-2300247

0370-2270022


mailto:beena.g@nic.in
mailto:beena.g@nic.in
mailto:rouf.wani@nic.in
mailto:sio@mp.nic.in
mailto:vijay.vk@nic.in
mailto:ireni@nic.in
mailto:sio-man@nic.in
mailto:binod@nic.in
mailto:sio-megh@nic.in
mailto:vt.santhosh@nic.in
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mailto:lanu@nic.in

ODISHA

PUDUCHERRY

PUNJAB

PUNE - Software
Development Unit

RAJASTHAN

SIKKIM

TAMIL NADU

Sh. P.C. Sahoo
Sr. Technical Director &
(PIO)

Shri S. Rajasekaran

Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Vikram Jeet Grover,
Senior Technical Director
(Scientist-F) (PIO)

Shri S.J Kurulkar
Senior Technical Director
(Scientist-F) (PIO)

Shri Dilip Goyal
Sr. Technical Director
(PIO)

Dr. Laxmi Prasad Sharma
Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Shri J. Arunkumar
Senior Technical Director
(Scientist-F) (PIO)

NIC, Orissa State Unit
Unit-1V, Sachivalaya Marg
Bhubaneshwar - 751001

NIC, Pondicherry UT Unit
IVth Floor, Chief
Secretariat,

Pondicherry - 605001

NIC, Punjab State Unit
Room 109, Ground Floor,
Punjab Mini Secretariat,
Sector-9

Chandigarh - 160017

NIC SDU Pune & STDC
Nagpur

Udyog Bhavan
Ganeshkhind Road
Pune, Maharashtra
411007

NIC, Rajasthan State Unit
318, N.W. Block,
Secretariat

Jaipur - 302005

NIC, Sikkim State Unit
Tashilling, Sikkim
Secretariat

Gangtok - 737103

NIC, Tamil Nadu State
Unit

E-2-A, Rajaji Bhavan
Besant Nagar

Chennai - 600090

csahoo@gov.in

sio-pon@nic.in

sekar.pon@nic.in

grover.vikram@nic.in

sj.kurulkar@nic.in

dilip.goyal@nic.in

sio-sik@nic.in
Ip.sharma@nic.in

j.arunkumar@nic.in

0674-2508438

0413-2336675

0172-2745974

9422069706

8872012888

03592-203109
03592-205646

9444927764


mailto:pcsahoo@gov.in
mailto:sio-pon@nic.in
mailto:sekar.pon@nic.in
mailto:dilip.goyal@nic.in
mailto:sio-sik@nic.in
mailto:lp.sharma@nic.in
mailto:j.arunkumar@nic.in

TELANGANA

TRIPURA

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND

WEST BENGAL

Shri Raynil John
(Scientist-F) (PIO)

Shri Achintya Kumar De
Sr. Technical Director
(Scientist-F)

State Informatics Officer

Smt. Sangeeta Manish,
Senior Technical Director
(PIO)

Shri Ashesh Kumar
Agarwal,

Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

Shri Chayan Kanti Dhar

Deputy Director General
(Scientist-G)

State Informatics Officer

NIC, Telangana State Unit

A block, GO Complex,
BRKR Bhavan

Tank Bund Road
HYDERABAD 500 063

NIC, Tripura State Unit
New Treasury Building
Agartala - 799001

NIC, Uttar Pradesh State
Unit

E-Floor, Yojana Bhavan
9, Sarojini Naidu Marg,
Lucknow - 226001

NIC, Uttarakhand State
Unit

Secretariate Compound
Rajpur Raod, Dehradun -
248001

NIC, West Bengal State
Unit ,
Bidyut Bhavan (Ground
Floor)

D.J. Block, Sector-II, Salt

Lake
Kolkatta - 700091

raynil.john@nic.in

sio-trp@nic.in
ak.de@nic.in

sangeeta.manish@nic.in

ashesh.agarwal@nic.in

sio-wb@nic.in
chayan@nic.in

9868858034

0381-2414053

0522-2238415
0522-2238945

0135- 2713739

0360-2006296


mailto:raynil.john@nic.in
mailto:sio-trp@nic.in
mailto:ak.de@nic.in
mailto:sangeeta.manish@nic.in
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